


DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK 

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 

WITH HONOURS (MARKETING) 

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA 

"DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK" 

Nortini Binti Kata (1/C Number: 810219125292) 

Hereby declared that: 

• The work has not previous!) been accepted in substance for any degree. 

locally or overseas. and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or 

any other degrees. 

• This project paper is the result of my independent work and investigation. 

except where otherwise stated. 

• All verbatim extract have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources 

of my information have been specially acknowledged 

~ 
Signature : _____ .... ____ _ Date: 6111 January 

2015 



I \/\11--· . . 

Table of Content 

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK 

LETTER OF SUBMISSION 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

ABSTRACT 

CHAPTERl 

INTRODUCTION 

1.0 Introduction 

l. l Background of The Study 

l .2 Problem Statement 

1.3 Research Objectives 

l .4 Research Questions 

l.5 Scope Of The Study 

l .6 Limitations 

1.7 Significant of Study 

1.8 Theoretical Framework 

CHAPTER2 

LITERATURE REVIEW 

2.0 Introduction 

2.1 Consumers Buying Green Product 

PAGE 

ii 

Ill 

IV 

3 

4 

4 

5 

5 

5 

6 

9 

9 



I Why consumer buy green product rather than normal product 

List of Table 

TABLES 

4.1.1 Reliability Test on Pilot Study 

4.2.1.1 Respondent' s Gender 

4.2. l.2 Respondent ' s Age 

4.2. 1.3 Respondent' s Marital Status 

4.2.1.4 Respondent' s Nationality 

4.2.1.5 Respondent' s Race 

4.2.1.6 Respondent' s Education Level 

4.2.1.7 Respondent 's Occupation 

4.2.1.8 Respondent 's Income Level 

4.2.2.1 Environmentally Friendly Product ls Important 

4.2.2.2 Green Product Bought 

4.2.2.3 Element Attract to Buy Green Product 

4.2.2.4 Restriction When Choosing Green Product 

4.2.2.5 Buying Frequency in the Last 3 Months 

4.3 Reliability Analysis 

4.4.1.1 The Mean Scores for Respondents' Opinion on Green Product 

4.4.2.1 The Mean Scores for Respondents ' Behavioral Intention on 

Green Product 

PAGE 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

30 

31 

31 

33 



ABSTRACT 

This study examined why consumers buy green product rather than normal 

product by investigating what are the important elements that attract consumers to buy 

green product. The elements or factors identified include acceptable price, company 

image, actual green product impact, promotion and packaging. The quantitative 

method was used in the data collection by distributing questionnaires to 120 

respondents in the Kota Kinabalu area The result of this study shows that majority of 

the consumers buy green product because of the actual green impact. 

iv 


