

## UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

# WHY CONSUMERS BUY GREEN PRODUCT RATHER THAN NORMAL PRODUCT

## NORTINI BINTI KATA

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
WITH HONOURS (MARKETING)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

JANUARY 2015

### DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK



# BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS (MARKETING) FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA "DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK"

Nortini Binti Kata (I/C Number: 810219125292)

### Hereby declared that:

- The work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree,
   locally or overseas, and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or
   any other degrees.
- This project paper is the result of my independent work and investigation,
   except where otherwise stated.
- All verbatim extract have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of my information have been specially acknowledged

Signature: Date: 6 <sup>th</sup> Janua	Ciamatura	- Fin	Date: 6 <sup>th</sup> January
2015			Date: 6 <sup>th</sup> January

# **Table of Content**

	PAGE
DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK	i
LETTER OF SUBMISSION	ii
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	iii
ABSTRACT	iv
CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION	
1.0 Introduction	1
1.1 Background of The Study	1
1.2 Problem Statement	3
1.3 Research Objectives	4
1.4 Research Questions	4
1.5 Scope Of The Study	5
1.6 Limitations	5
1.7 Significant of Study	5
1.8 Theoretical Framework	6
CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.0 Introduction	9
2.1 Consumers Buying Green Product	9

### List of Table

TABLES P.	
4.1.1 Reliability Test on Pilot Study	16
4.2.1.1 Respondent's Gender	17
4.2.1.2 Respondent's Age	18
4.2.1.3 Respondent's Marital Status	19
4.2.1.4 Respondent's Nationality	20
4.2.1.5 Respondent's Race	21
4.2.1.6 Respondent's Education Level	22
4.2.1.7 Respondent's Occupation	23
4.2.1.8 Respondent's Income Level	24
4.2.2.1 Environmentally Friendly Product Is Important	25
4.2.2.2 Green Product Bought	26
4.2.2.3 Element Attract to Buy Green Product	27
4.2.2.4 Restriction When Choosing Green Product	28
4.2.2.5 Buying Frequency in the Last 3 Months	30
4.3 Reliability Analysis	31
4.4.1.1 The Mean Scores for Respondents' Opinion on Green Product	
4.4.2.1 The Mean Scores for Respondents' Behavioral Intention on	
Green Product	33

#### **ABSTRACT**

This study examined why consumers buy green product rather than normal product by investigating what are the important elements that attract consumers to buy green product. The elements or factors identified include acceptable price, company image, actual green product impact, promotion and packaging. The quantitative method was used in the data collection by distributing questionnaires to 120 respondents in the Kota Kinabalu area. The result of this study shows that majority of the consumers buy green product because of the actual green impact.